Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

gUNPAS ¢ Friday, August 23, 2024 to Monday, August 26, 2024
& %
o 2
g % Maxville Fairgrounds
S - 35 Fair Street
. - Maxville, Ontario KOC 1TO

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Change of Judge:

Jaime Ganoza (Peru) will replace Nicolas DeBedout for his full assignment
Susan Dillon will be replaced by the following judges:
Friday August 23
e Honey Glendinning: Group 1: Barbet to Pointer (GW) except for Griffon (WP) and Gordon Setter
Group 2: Afghan, Basenji, Basset, Beagle, Borzoi, All Dachshunds, Deerhound (Scottish), Greyhound, Ibizan Hound,
Norwegian Elkhound, Otterhound, Pharaoh Hound, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Saluki, Whippet
e Bran Rajic: Group 1 - Gordon Setter (OVASA booster)
e Ricardo Saldana: Group 1 - Griffon (WP)
e Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva: Group 2 - Bloodhound (Booster)
Saturday August 24
e Jean Tremblay: Group 1 - English Setter, Irish Setter & Irish Red & White Setter (OVPDC Booster), Spaniel (American Cocker) to
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) - (OVDPC Booster for Spaniel (Blue Picardy, Brittany & French)
e Honey Glendinning: Group 1: Spinone ltaliano to Weimaraner (OVPDC Booster) and Group
e Elaine Lessig: Group 5 - Maltese to Toy Fox Terrier, Xolo (Tay), Yorkshire Terrier

GENERAL INFORMATION

The grooming area has no pre-booking or charge,

The Barn and the Arena rink is available for grooming, along with the mounds around the conformation area.

Bathing Stations will be in between the 2 barns (next to Grooming Barn)

No restrictions on generators. We do recommend a shut off time from 11 pm to 6 am for respect for your fellow campers.
There will be no parking or pop up tents in the conformation area allowed.

No charge for parking and entrance to the grounds for day exhibitors or spectators

This is a self clean show. Please clean your area before leaving and make sure all garbage in in garbage bins.



Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Conformation - Friday, August 23, 2024

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

11:15a.m.

2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-0-3-0
7 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-2-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

1:45p.m.
9 Bloodhound
3 Irish Wolfhound

4-1-2-2
1-0-2-0

12 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Honey Glendinning

9:00 a.m.

18 Barbet 2-6-7-3
8 Pointer 1-3-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Veteran 0-2
6 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-3-0
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Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds

Honey Glendinning

10:30 a.m.
Whippet
1 Baby Puppy
Basenji

Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound

1 Baby Puppy
Borzoi

Deerhound (Scottish)
Greyhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
2 Baby Puppy
Saluki

1-1-1-3
0-1

1-0-1-0
1-1-2-0
0-0-1-1
3-0-0-1
1-0

0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-3-2
0-2

0-0-1-0

6
1
1

Ring 3

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Ricardo Saldana

8:30a.m.
Griffon (WHP)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)

10 Retriever (Golden)
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1 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Veteran

0-3-1-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-5-3-1
0-1

1-0

2-1-0-2
1-4-0-2
0-3-1-1
1-0-2-2
0-1-1-2
1-0-1-1
0-0-2-0
0-2-2-0
0-1

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

Spaniel (Field)

1 Veteran

Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Sussex)

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-3-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

65 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Jaime Ganoza

11:45a.m.
1 Akita

6 Alaskan Malamute
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 1-0
Bullmastiff 0-1
Doberman Pinscher 2-2
Dogue de Bordeaux 3-4
Great Dane 1-0
Newfoundland 0-0-
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-0
1-1
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Rottweiler
1 Baby Puppy
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
2 Veteran

[

33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Jaime Ganoza

2:00p.m.
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Border Terrier 1-3-1-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Manchester Terrier 1-4-2-0
2 Veteran 2-0

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Branislav Rajic Bane

9:00 a.m.

10 Setter (Gordon) 3-4-1-2

Ring 4
Group 3 Working Dogs
Branislav Rajic Bane

9:30a.m.
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-3-0

Ring 4
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Branislav Rajic Bane

10:15a.m.
28 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 5-9-7-7
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
2 Veteran 1-1




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Conformation - Friday, August 23, 2024

Ring 4
Group 5Toys
Branislav Rajic Bane

12:45p.m.

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 1-0-0-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-1
13 Havanese 3-7-1-2

1 Veteran 1-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-2
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 1-0-1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-1-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
4 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

47 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Old English Sheepdog 3-0-1-0

2 Schapendoes 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Mudi 0-1-0-0

5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-1

5 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-1-2
1 Veteran 1-0

12 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 4-4-1-3
2 Veteran 1-1

71 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Luis Ribas Silva

Ring 5
Group 7 Herding Dogs
David Swartwood

9:00a.m.
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-1
4 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
23 Belgian Shepherd Dog  6-6-4-7
2 Veteran 1-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0

4 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
107 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
41 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 5Toys
47 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
99 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 8 Veteran

Total
399 Dogs, 26 Baby Puppy, 21 Veteran

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

8:45a.m.
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 1-0-0-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-2-0
13 Havanese 3-7-1-2
2 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-2
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-0-1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-1-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
4 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-2-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

47 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
SPECIALTY SHOWS - Friday, August 23, 2024

Ring 7
12:30p.m.

CANADIAN MANCHESTER
TERRIER CLUB - NATIONAL

Caroline Lachance

SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 12-18 (1),
Females: 9-12 (2), 12-18 (2)

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 7-10 (2), 10+ (1)
Females: 10+ (1)
Followed by:
Jean Tremblay

12 Manchester Terrier 3*-6*-2-1
*includes 2 Vet Males, 1 Vet Female
5 Toy Manchester Terrier  2*-2-0-1
*includes 1 Vet Male
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Brace
1 Brood Bitch

**Junior Handling follows in Ring 6
Total

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Brace,
1 Brood Bitch

Ring 8
9:00 a.m.

CANADIAN CARDIGAN CORGI CLUB
REGIONAL

Mari Fleming Carroll

21 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  6*-9*-1-5
*includes 1 Vet Male, 2 Vet Females
2 Altered 1-1
1 Brace
1 Brood Bitch

Ring 8
1:30p.m.

PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI
ASSOCIATION (CANADA)
ONTARIO / QUEBEC SECTION

Gayle Garvin

54 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 12*-19*-10-13
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
6 Altered 2-4




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Conformation - Saturday, August 24, 2024

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Jean Tremblay

9:00 a.m.
9 Setter (English) 3-4-1-1
3 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-1
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-1-1
5 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-2-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (French) 0-0-4-0
3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-2-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Jean Tremblay
10:40 a.m.
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-2-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-1
3 Baseniji 1-0-2-0
13 Bloodhound 4-3-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Harrier 2-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
LUNCH
1:00p.m.
13 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-5-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Azawakh 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
4 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-3-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Afghan Hound 3-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 Whippet 3-1-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

70 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1:30p.m.

24 Barbet 3-9-7-5

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Elaine Lessig

8:00a.m.
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 1-0-0-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-1
13 Havanese 4-7-1-1
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-0-1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-1-0

38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Elaine Lessig

1:30p.m.
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Bulldog 2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Chow Chow 1-1
Keeshond 0-1
Bichon Frise 0-1
Boston Terrier 0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
French Bulldog 0-0-
1-1
1-4
1-0
1-0
3-1
0-0
1-6
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Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
2 Poodle (Miniature)
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46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Elaine Lessig

10:20 a.m.
8 Pointer 1-3-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
7 Pointer (GSH) 3-2-2-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1
6 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-3-1
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH

Ring 3
Group 5Toys
Honey Glendinning

9:00 a.m.

4 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Honey Glendinning

9:15a.m.
8 Border Terrier 3-3-1-1
9 Manchester Terrier 1-4-3-1

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Honey Glendinning

10:00a.m.
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-4
2 Great Dane 0-0-1-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
9 Siberian Husky 3-1-2-3

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Honey Glendinning

11:30a.m.

7 Griffon (WHP) 0-3-1-3
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
LUNCH
1:15p.m.

3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-2-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-1-1
10 Setter (Gordon) 3-4-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Honey Glendinning

2:30p.m.
8 Swedish Vallhund 0-4-2-2
30 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 8-9-7-6
2 Baby Puppy 1-1



Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Saturday, August 24, 2024

Ring 4
Group 5Toys
Ricardo Saldana

8:00a.m.
4  Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-2-0
Ring 4
Group 4 Terriers
Ricardo Saldana
8:15a.m.
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3-3-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0

20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

[

Ring 4

Group 3 Working Dogs

Ricardo Saldana

9:40 a.m.
Alaskan Malamute
3 Baby Puppy
Black Russian Terrier
Cane Corso
Leonberger
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
Dogue de Bordeaux

2-3-1-3
3-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0

1-0-3-0
2-2-0-1

Ring 6
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Branislav Rajic Bane

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
133 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

11:45a.m.
4 Old English Sheepdog 3-0-1-0 Group 2 Hounds
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1 70 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2 Group 3 Working Dogs
1 Mudi 0-1-0-0 49 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
LUNCH

1:30p.m. Group 4 Terriers
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1 37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 5Toys

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1 46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0

0 Briard 0-0-0-0 Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

2 Schapendoes 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 7 Herding Dogs

5 Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-0-0 113 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

24 Belgian Shepherd Dog  7-6-4-7

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-2-1
11 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 4-4-1-2

Total
494 Dogs, 37 Baby Puppy

75 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Ricardo Saldana

LIMITED BREED SHOW
YE OLDE GROUP 3

Ring 4

Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

9:30a.m.
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Australian Cattle Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog

1:00p.m.
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

0 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

Shetland Sheepdog
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Samoyed
Siberian Husky

NP~ O
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4-1-1-1
1-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1

0-1-0-4
2-0-1-0
3-7-5-5
0-2-0-1
2-3-1-3
2-1-2-0
0-2-0-0
1-3-0-4
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 3 Working Dogs
32 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
46 Dogs

Total
78 Dogs




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

SPECIALTY SHOWS - Saturday, August 24, 2024

Ring 7
8:00a.m.

DOGUE DE BORDEAUX CLUB
OF CANADA - NATIONAL

Jennifer Remazki
SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 9-12 (1)
Females: 9-12 (1)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Females: 7+ (1)
Followed by:
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

18 Dogue de Bordeaux 5-12-0-1
2 Altered 2-0
1 Brace
1 Brood Bitch

**Junior handling follows — Ring 6

Ring 7
10:30a.m

CLUB BARBET CANADA -
NATIONAL

Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

29 Barbet 3-10*-9-7
*includes 1 Vet Female
3 Exhibition Only 1-2
2 Stud Dogs

1 Brood Bitch

**Junior Handlig follows — Ring 6

Ring 6
10:30a.m.

BORDER TERRIER CLUB
OF ONTARIO

Deborah Lawton

SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 6-9 (1), 12-1 (1)
Females: 9-12 (1)

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Female: 7-10 (1)
Followed by:
Branislav Rajic Bane

13 Border Terrier 4-5*-1-3
*includes 1 Field Bitch
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
1 Stud Dog
Ring 7
12:30p.m.

CANADIAN BLOODHOUND CLUB -
NATIONAL

Christopher Shields
SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 6-9 (1), 18-24 (1)
Females: 6-9 (1), 18-24 (3)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

Males: 7-9 (1)
Females: 7-9 (1)

Followed by:

Jaime Ganoza

12 Bloodhound
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3-3*-3-3

Ring 7
8:30a.m.

IRISH RED & WHITE SETTER CLUB
OF CANADA — REGIONAL

Honey Glendinning

5 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-1-2

**Junior Handling follows

Ring 8
8:00a.m.
ONTARIO SIGHTHOUND
ASSOCIATION
Jaime Ganoza
9 Whippet 3-2-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Basenji 1-0-1-0
1 Azawakh (Vet Male) 1-0-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
4 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-3-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-2-0
5 Afghan Hound 3-1-0-1

Total
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 8
9:30a.m.

PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI
ASSOCIATION (CANADA)
NATIONAL

Robin Hughes
SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 4-6 (2), 9-12 (4), 12-18 (1)
Females: 4-6 (2), 6-9 (3), 9-12 (5),
12-18 (1)

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 7-10 (1)
Females: 7-10 (1)

Followed by:
Mari Fleming Carroll
51 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 12*-16*-11-12
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
6 Altered 2-4
3 Brace
2 Brood Bitch

Total

51 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 6 Altered
**Junior Handling follows Ring 6




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

SPECIALTY SHOWS - Saturday, August 24, 2024

Ring 8
1:00p.m.

CANADIAN CARDIGAN CORGI CLUB
NATIONAL

Marilyn Boissoneault
SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 9-12 (1), 12-15 (1)
Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (2), 12-15 (1)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 7-9 (1), 9+ (1)
Females: 7-9 (1), 9+ (2)
Followed by:
Gayle Garvin
21 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  6-9-1-5
2 Altered 1-1
1 Brace
1 Brood Bitch
1 Herding Titled
**Junior Handling follows in Ring 6

Ring 9
9:30a.m.

OTTAWA VALLEY ALL SETTER
ASSOCIATION

Patrick Hunt
SWEEPSTAKES
9-12 (1), 12-15 (2), 15-18 (4)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7-10 (1)
Followed by:
Jaime Ganoza

12 Setter (Gordon) 5*-5*-1-1
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Field Bitch
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Setter (Irish) 2-1*-2-2
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

5 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-1-2

9 Setter (English) 3-4-1-1

Total
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 10
8:00a.m.

BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB
OF CANADA — NATIONAL

Irene Gamble
SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 6-9 (1), 12-15 (2)
Females: 12-15 (4)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 7-9 (1), 11+ (1)
Females: 7-9 (1), 9-11 (5)
Followed by:
Marcy Fine

51 Belgian Shepherd 11*-22*-8-10
*includes 2 Vet Males,6 Vet Females

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Altered 0-1
1 Stud Dog

1 Brood Bitch

Total
51 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

**Junior Handling follows in Ring 6

Ring 10
3:15p.m.

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CLUB
OF CANADA - REGIONAL

Alain Giguere
SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 9-12 (1)
Females: 6-9 (1), 12-18 (1)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

Males: 7-9 (1)
Females: 7-9 (1)
Followed by:
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva
15 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4*-5-4
*includes 1 Vet Female
5 Baby Puppy 1-4

Total
15 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Conformation - Sunday, August 25, 2024

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Jean Tremblay

8:00a.m.

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 1-0-0-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-1-0
13 Havanese 4-7-1-1
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 1-0-1-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Jean Tremblay

10:30a.m.
2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
0 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 French Bulldog 0-0-4-0
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
7 Shiba Inu 1-4-1-1
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
13 Poodle (Miniature) 1-7-2-3
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-3
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

45 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Branislav Rajic Bane

1:15p.m.

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3-3-0-1
0 West Highland White Terr.0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Branislav Rajic Bane

8:00a.m..

11 Bloodhound 4-2-2-3
7 Whippet 2-1-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Baseniji 1-0-2-0
5 Afghan Hound 3-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Azawakh 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
4 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-3-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-2-0
11 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-3-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Honey Glendinning

10:30a.m.
10 Alaskan Malamute 3-3-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
10 Dogue de Bordeaux 4-4-0-2
Ring 2

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Honey Glendinning

1:15p.m.

6 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-2-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Mudi 0-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
13 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 4-5-1-3
5 Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-0-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
0 Briard 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 0Old English Sheepdog 3-0-1-0
2 Schapendoes 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Ricardo Saldana

10:30 a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-2
2 Great Dane 0-0-1-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 2-1-2-1

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Ricardo Saldana

12:00p.m.
7 Border Terrier 1-3-2-1
LUNCH

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Ricardo Saldana

1:00p.m.
6 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-2-2
37 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 9-12-9-7
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
17 Belgian Shepherd Dog  4-5-4-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Sunday, August 25, 2024

Ring 4

Group 3 Working Dogs

Jaime Ganoza

9:00a.m.
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-3-0
Ring 4
Group 2 Hounds
Jaime Ganoza
9:30a.m.
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-2-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-2-0
8 Dachshund (SLH) 0-3-2-3
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
Ring 4
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Jaime Ganoza
11:00a.m.
15 Barbet 1-6-6-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1
5 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-2-1
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH
1:15p.m.
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Griffon (WHP) 0-3-2-2
8 Pointer 1-3-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 5
Group 5Toys
Elaine Lessig

9:15a.m.
4 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Branislav Rajic Bane

Ring 5
Group 4 Terriers
Elaine Lessig

9:30 a.m.

6 Manchester Terrier 2-3-1-0

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY — AUGUST 25
RING 6 — NOON

Ring 5
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Elaine Lessig

10:15a.m.
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-2-0
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-0-1
8 Spaniel (Irish Water) 2-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-1-0-0
12:45p.m.
8 Setter (English) 2-4-1-1
10 Setter (Gordon) 3-4-1-2
3 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

5 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-1-2
5 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-1-2-0
2 Spaniel (French) 0-0-2-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-2-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1
5 Weimaraner 1-0-2-2

70 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
127 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
68 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
42 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
45 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
108 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
477 Dogs, 29 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Ricardo Saldana

1:30 p.m.
2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-0-3-0
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
7 Shiba Inu 1-4-1-1
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
13 Poodle (Miniature) 1-7-2-3
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-3
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
42 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Total
42 Dogs




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

SPECIALTY SHOWS - Sunday, August 25, 2024

Ring 7
10:00a.m.

CANADIAN BLOODHOUND CLUB
REGIONAL

Sylvain Sirois
SWEEPSTAKES

Males: 6-9 (1), 18-24 (1)
Females: 6-9 (1), 18-24 (3)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males 7-9 (1)
Females: 7-9 (1)
Followed by:
Jaime Ganoza

12 Bloodhound
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Brace

3-3*-3-3

Ring 8
10:45a.m.

SWEDISH VALLHUND CLUB
OF CANADA - NATIONAL

Dominique Firetto
SWEEPSTAKES
Females: 12-18 (1)

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males: 7-10 (1), 10-13 (1)
Females: 7-10 (2), 13+ (1)

Followed by:
Branislav Rajic Bane

13 Swedish Vallhund 2%-7%-2-2
*includes 2 Vet Males,2 Vet Females
2 Stud Dogs
2 Brood Bitches

Ring 9
8:00a.m.

OTTAWA VALLEY
POINTING DOG CLUB

Rhoda Ace
SWEEPSTAKES

9-12 (1), 12-18 (6)

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7-10 (3), 10+ (1)

8:30a.m.

Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva
10 Griffon (WHP) 1*-5-2-2
*includes 1 Vet Male
Hunting Male (2), Female (1)

9 Pointer 1-4*-1-3
*includes 1 Vet Female
Hunting Female (3)
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
9 Pointer (GSH) 3-4-2-0
Hunting Male (1), Female (1)
8 Setter (English) 2-4-1-1
12 Setter (Gordon) 4*-5%-1-2

*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female
Hunting Male (1), Female (1)
7 Setter (Irish) 2-1*-2-2
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-
6 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-1-
Hunting Male (1)
2 Spaniel (French) 0-0-2-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-2-0
Hunting Male (1)
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1
5 Weimaraner 2*-1*-1-1
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female

1-2
2-1

Total
77 Dogs
**Junior Handling follows in Ring 6

Ring 10
8:00a.m.

BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB
OF CANADA — ONTARIO SECTION

Honey Glendinning

42 Belgian Shepherd Dog  8*19*-7-8
*includes 1 Vet Male, 6 Vet Females

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Altered 0-1
1 Stud Dog

Total

42 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Monday, August 26, 2024

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Jaime Ganoza

9:00 a.m.
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-1
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
12 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-4-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
0 Briard 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 3-0-1-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Mudi 0-1-0-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
2 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-1-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-2-1-2
13 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-5-3

55 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Jaime Ganoza

11:50 a.m.

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Jaime Ganoza

1:00 p.m.
2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0

1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
9 Poodle (Miniature) 0-5-1-3
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
5 Shiba Inu 1-3-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Branislav Rajic Bane

9:00a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
6 Alaskan Malamute 3-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
5 Dogue de Bordeaux 2-1-0-2
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Branislav Rajic Bane

10:20 a.m.
13 Barbet 1-4-6-2
4 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-1-2
5 Pointer 0-2-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1

3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-0

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 3 Working Dogs
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

9:00 a.m.
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-3-0

Ring 4
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

9:30a.m.
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0

o W
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-0-
-0-
-4-
-1

-1-0
-4-0
-3-0
-0-0
-2-2
-0-2
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Ring 4
Group 4 Terriers
Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva

11:00 a.m.
Airedale Terrier 0-0
Bull Terrier 0-1
Border Terrier 1-1
Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0
Lakeland Terrier 0-0

PR R WR R

5 Manchester Terrier 2-2-1-0
3 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Ricardo Saldana

9:00 a.m.

7 Setter (Gordon) 3-2-1-1

Ring 5
Group 2 Hounds
Ricardo Saldana

9:20 a.m.
5 Whippet 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-2-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
3 Afghan Hound 2-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-2-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Monday, August 26, 2024

Ring 5
Group 5Toys
Ricardo Saldana

11:00 a.m.
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug
Silky Terrier
Toy Manchester Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

N
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33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
3-7-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-2-0-1
0-1

GENERAL SPECIAL
Follows last Group
Jaime Ganoza

S

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
69 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
29 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
55 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
272 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Rally & Obedience Trials - Friday, August 23, 2024
Note: Judges will break at their own discretion

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1
Friday, August 23, 2024

Ring 11
Lucie Leduc Levasseur

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
1000, 1001, 1005, 1008, 1009

Obedience Novice B
1013, 1016

Obedience Novice Intermediate
1017

Obedience Open 18A
1018

Obedience Open 18B
1019, 1022

Obedience Open HA
1024

Obedience Open HB
1025, 1027, 1028, 1029

Obedience Utility A
1030

Obedience Utility B
1019, 1022, 1028, 1029

TOTAL: 21 dogs

RALLY TRIAL #3
Friday, August 23, 2024

FOLLOWS OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1

Ring 11
Lucie Leduc Levasseur

Rally Master
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1145

Rally Excellent B
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1136,
1138, 1142, 1143, 1145

Rally Excellent A
1140

Rally Advanced B
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1133,
1134, 1136, 1138

Rally Intermediate
1116, 1117, 1118

Rally Novice B
1107, 1109

Rally Novice A
1100, 1102, 1103

TOTAL: 34 dogs

RALLY TRIAL #1
Friday, August 23, 2024

Ring 12
Shelly Lyck

9:00 a.m.

Rally Master
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1146,
1149

Rally Excellent B
1125, 1126, 1127, 1130, 1131, 1132,
1143, 1146, 1147, 1149

Rally Excellent A
1139

Rally Advanced B
1124, 1125, 1126, 1127, 1130, 1131,
1132, 1133, 1134

Rally Intermediate
1116, 1117, 1119

Rally Novice B
1106, 1107, 1109

Rally Novice A
1101, 1102, 1103, 1104

Total: 37 dogs

RALLY TRIAL #2
Friday, August 23, 2024

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL #1

Ring 12
Shelly Lyck

Rally Master
1123, 1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132,
1145, 1146

Rally Excellent B
1123, 1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132,
1136, 1142, 1145, 1146, 1147

Rally Excellent A
1139, 1140

Rally Advanced B
1123, 1124, 1125, 1126, 1130, 1131,
1132, 1133, 1134, 1136

Rally Intermediate
1116, 1117, 1119

Rally Novice B
1106, 1108, 1109, 1110, 1113, 1114

Rally Novice A
1102, 1103, 1104

Total: 43 dogs




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Rally & Obedience Trials - Saturday, August 24, 2024
Note: Judges will break at their own discretion

OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 2
Saturday, August 24, 2024

Ring 11
Marie Cloutier

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
1002, 1003, 1005, 1008, 1009

Obedience Novice A
1011

Obedience Novice B
1012, 1014, 1016

Obedience Novice Intermediate
1017

Obedience Open 18A
1018

Obedience Open 18B
1019, 1020, 1021, 1022

Obedience Open HB
1025, 1028

Obedience Utility B
1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1028

TOTAL: 22 dogs

RALLY TRIAL #4
Saturday, August 24, 2024

FOLLOWS OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 2

Ring 11
Marie Cloutier

Rally Master
1125, 1126, 1128, 1130, 1131, 1132,
1145, 1148

Rally Excellent B
1125, 1126, 1128, 1130, 1131, 1132,
1145, 1148

Rally Excellent A
1139, 1140

Rally Advanced B
1125, 1126, 1128, 1129, 1130, 1131,
1132, 1134, 1135

Rally Advanced A
1121, 1122

Rally Intermediate
1120

Rally Novice B
1108, 1111, 1112, 1113, 1114

TOTAL: 35 dogs

RALLY TRIAL #5
Saturday, August 24, 2024

Ring 12
Nathalie Robitaille

9:00 a.m.

Rally Master
1123, 1125, 1126, 1128, 1130, 1131,
1132, 1144, 1145

Rally Excellent B
1123, 1125, 1126, 1128, 1130, 1131,
1132, 1144, 1145

Rally Excellent A
1140

Rally Advanced B
1123, 1125, 1126, 1129, 1130, 1131,
1132,1134

Rally Intermediate
1120

Rally Novice B
1108, 1111, 1112

Rally Novice A
1100

TOTAL: 32 dogs

OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 3
Saturday, August 24, 2024

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL #5

Ring 12
Nathalie Robitaille

12:00 p.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
1002, 1003, 1005

Obedience Novice A
1011

Obedience Novice Intermediate
1017

Obedience Open 18A
1018

Obedience Open 18B
1019, 1020

Obedience Open HA
1023

Obedience Utility B
1019, 1020

TOTAL: 11 dogs




Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Rally & Obedience Trials - Sunday, August 25, 2024
Note: Judges will break at their own discretion

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #4
Sunday, August 25, 2024

Ring 11
Marie Cloutier

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
1001, 1002, 1004, 1008, 1009

Obedience Novice A
1010

Obedience Novice B
1003, 1012, 1015

Obedience Open 18B
1019, 1020, 1021, 1022

Obedience Open HA
1024

Obedience Open HB
1026, 1028, 1029

Obedience Utility B
1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1028, 1029

TOTAL: 23 dogs

RALLY TRIAL #6
Sunday, August 25, 2024

FOLLOWS OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 4

Ring 11
Marie Cloutier

Rally Master
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1137,
1145, 1146

Rally Excellent B
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1137,
1141, 1145, 1146

Rally Excellent A
1139, 1140

Rally Advanced B
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1134,
1137

Rally Intermediate
1118, 1120

Rally Novice B
1106, 1108

Rally Novice A
1103, 1105

TOTAL; 32 dogs

RALLY TRIAL #7
Sunday, August 25, 2024

Ring 12
Nathalie Robitaille

9:00 a.m.

Rally Master
1125, 1126, 1128, 1130, 1131, 1132,
1137

Rally Excellent B
1125, 1126, 1128, 1130, 1131, 1132,
1137

Rally Advanced B
1125, 1126, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1134,
1137

Rally Intermediate
1120

Rally Novice B
1106, 1115

Rally Novice A
1103, 1105

TOTAL: 26 dogs

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #5
Sunday, August 25, 2024

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL #7

Ring 12
Nathalie Robitaille

Obedience Pre-Novice
1001, 1002, 1006, 1007

Obedience Novice B
1003, 1014

Obedience Open 18B
1019, 1020

Obedience Open HB
1026, 1029

Obedience Utility B
1019, 1020, 1029

TOTAL: 13 dogs




h—lillt-:up K9 Agility Club Event Schedule

HilltopK2&gility Club CKC August 2024 19th-20th - August 24-25, 2024
Day Ring Round Runs Build/Walk First Dog End At
Saturday Ring 1  |Movice Standard 1 12 3:30 AM 8:35 AM 9:13 AM
Movice Jumpers With Weaves 1 13 9113 AM 9:28 AM 9:48 AM
Movice Standard 2 12 9:48 AM 10:03 AM 10:21 AM
Movice Jumpers With Weaves 2 10 10:21 AM 10:36 &M 10:31 AM
Intermediate Standard 1 10 10:51 AM 11:06 AM 11:21 AM
Intermediate Jumpers With Weaveg 1 12 11:21 AM 11:36 &AM 11:34 AN
Intermediate Standard 2 10 11:54 AM 12:09 PM 12:24 PM
Intermediate Jumpers With Weaveg 2 12 12:24 PM 12:3% PM 12:57 PM
LUNCH 1 12:37 PM 1:44 PM 1:45 PM
Excellent Standard 1 13 1:46 PM 2:01 PM 2:24 PM
Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 1 13 2:24 PM 2:39 PM 3:08 PM
Excellent Standard 2 14 3:08 PM 3:23 PM 3:44 PM
Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 2 18 3:44 PM 3:55 PM 4:26 PM
Sunday Excellent Standard 3 10 2:00 AM £:15 AM £:30 AM
Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 2 16 3:30 AM 2:45 &M 9:09 AM
Intermediate Standard 3 9 9:09 AM 9:24 AM 9:38 AM
Intermediate Jumpers With Weaves 3 11 9138 AM 9153 AM 10:10 AM
Movice Standard 3 15 10:10 AM 10:25 &M 10:45 AM
MNovice Jumpers With Weaves 3 10 10:48 AM 11:03 AN 11:18 AM
Movice Points And Distance 1 15 11:18 AM 11:33 AM 11:56 AM
LUNCH 2 1 11:56 AM 12:26 PM 12:23 PM
Jumps And Tunnels 1 33 12:28 PM 12:43 PM 1:40 PM
Movice Points And Distance 2 12 1:40 PM 1:35 PM 2:13 PM
Jumps And Tunnels 2 33 2:13 PM 2:23 PM 3:21 PM
Intermediate Points And Distance ] 8 3:21 PM 3:36 PM 3:48 PM
Jumps And Tunnels 3 28 3:48 PM £:03 PM 4:45 PM
Intermediate Points And Distance 4 7 4:43 PM 5:00 PM S:11 PM
Excellent Points And Distance 1 B S:11 PM 5:26 PM 5:38 PM
Excellent Points And Distance 2 g 5:32 PM 5:53 PM 5:05 PM




DAY EXHIBITORS
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